e v e e

T e et e e e RS TGN TR
'

VOL.. 2L _PG._47.
UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

GILMER, TEXAS

November 11, 1985

Commissioners Court met in Regular session with all members
present.

Judge Dean read the minutes of the Nov. 6, 1985 meeting. Motion
by J. W. Meadgws seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to approve the minutes
as read with no corrections. Motion carried.

Mr. Ritter, attorney for Robert Patterson announced that the
gates put across a road in dispute were put up by I. J. Patter-
son and not by Robert Patterson as recorded in last meeting.

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to approve
the unpaid bills from last week. Motion carried,

Charles Patterson met with the Court again concerning the rocad
in Pct. #4 and presented a drawing showing that the road in
question is not the same one that was described in a ROW deed
showing it to be a private road. Mr. Ritter, attorney for
Robert Patterson, also met with the Court and presented deeds
showing the road to be a private road and that his client has
the right to put up gates. He also stated that his client has
granted access to the property owned hy Charles Patterson. Mr.
Lowell Holt, District Attorney, stated that in his opinion the
Commissioners Court has no jurisdiction over the matter. Motion
by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by David Loyd to table the matter
until the next meeting. Motion carried.

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to go into
Executive Session. Motiom carried.

Commissioners Court reconvened with all members present.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by David Loyd to approve the
change erder on certificates of abligation. Motian carried.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve change
order on jail. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by Paul Davis to approve pay-
ment on jail. Motien carried. Copy attached.

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by David Loyd to approve claims
on justice center, Meotion carried.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Paul Davis to approve the unpaid
bills. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Paul Davis to approve ROW by
Continental Pipe Line Company on North Upshur County School Land
Abstract #557. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by David Loyd to approve the
purchase of a camera for the health Department. Motion carried.
Caopy attached.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Paul Davis to approve the

vote for members of the Upshur County Appraisal District Board

as follows: Ted Austin - 1,000 and Gaddis Lindsey - 437. Motion
carried. Copy attached.

Motion Gaddis Lindsey seconded by J. W. Meadows to participate in
the Davis vs Permian settlement, Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by David Loyd to allow Mike
Smith and one chief deputy from the tax office to attend classes
toward certification on Nov. l4-Dec. 5, 1985. Motlion carried.
Copy attached.




. . r - . ” .
- s A . ey . .*m
o e——a .- - . - —

i . /}7 page 2
VOL._d PG._ /7.
Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by David Loyd to table appoint-

ment of library board. No vote taken,

Court went into Executive Session.

////54/% 2—1/&/

COUNTY JUDGE

OMMISSIONER PCTY

Ly P tnAlppe R

OMMISSIONER PCT. #2

Q) g

COMMISSIONER PCT. W3

COMMISSIONER PCT. {#4




U

R VDS

e o

e -

s e

VOL.2/ PG. 22

AN ORDER ratifying, confirming and approving Change
Orders to certain contracts in relation to
the construction of a new county jail and
the renovation and remodeling of a building
for the Upshur County Justice Center; making
provision for the payment of additional
amount to become due thereon by reason of
said Change Orders and resolving other
matters incident and related thereto.
WHEREAS, pursuant to an order duly passed and adopted on
March 25, 1985, the Commissioners®' Court of Upshur County,
Texas, awarded certain contracts in relation to the
construction of the new county jail and the renovation and
remodeling of a building for the Upshur County Justice Center,
such contracts being identified as follows:

CONTRACTOR CONTRACT CONTRACT AMQUNT*
Universal Crane & Con- steel erection $ 19,900
struction
Adtec Security detention $336,000
equipment
Mosby Mechanical Co., Inc. plumbing, heating $399,357
& AC

* includes previous change orders

AND WHEREAS, it has been determined that certain
changes, modifications and revisions should be made to the work
to be performed and/or materials to be supplied under and
pursuant to such contracts; such changes, modifications and
tevisions being more €fully described in the Change Orders
attached hereto as Exhibits A through C; and

WHEREAS, the changes to said contracts have been
recommended by the Construction Manager and approved by the
County Judge, and this Court hereby finds and determines that
said Change Orders should be approved and said contracts
amended to incorporate the changes, modifications and revisions
described therein; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY THE
COMMISSIONERS® COURT OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS:

SECTION l: That the recitals and findings contained in
the preamble hereof are hereby incorporated herein as though
set forth at length as a part of this Section.

BN

e mmm e s niireen -

,—




Brea - » Mi{

VOL._dlzPG. 422

SECTION 2: That the change order to the contract with
Universal Crane & Construction relating to the steel erection
work for the construction of a new county jail and the
renovation and remodeling of a building for the Upshur County
Justice Center (attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated
herein by reference for all purposes) is hereby ratified,
confirmed and approved, and said contract is hereby amended to
include the changes and modifications described therein. The
acts of the County Judge in executing said Change Order for and
on behalf of Upshur County, Texas, and as the act and deed of
this Court are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

SECTION_3: That the change order to the contract with
Adtec Security relating to the detention equipment £for the
_construction of a new county jail and the renovation and
remodeling of a building for the Upshur County Justice Center
(attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated herein by
reference for all purposes) is hereby ratified, confirmed and
approved, and said contract is hereby amended ‘'to include the
changes and modifications described therein. The acts of the
County Judge in executing said Change Order for and on behalf
of Upshur County, Texas, and as the act and deed of this Court
are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

SECTION 4: That the change order to the contract with
Mosby Mechanical Co., Inc. relating to the plumbing, heating
and air conditioning work for the construction of a new county
jail and the renovation and remodeling of a building for the
Upshur County Justice Center (attached hereto as Exhibit C and
incorporated herein by reference for all purposes) is hereby
ratified, confirmed and approved, and said contract is hereby
amended to include the changes and modifications described
therein. The acts of the County Judge in executing said Change
Order for and on behalf of Upshur County, Texas, and as the act
and deed of this Court are hereby ratified, confirmed and
approved.

SECTION 5: That, by reason of the foregoing change
orders, the total amount due on said contracts, as amended, 1s
hereby acknowledged and determined to be set forth below and
the principal amount of "Upshur County, Texas, Certificates of
Obligation, Series 1985B" (and/or claims and accounts
representing an undivided interest in said series of
certificates) allocated and appropriated to pay said contracts,
as amended, shall be and is hereby revised and changed to be as
follows:

I\




Contractor Contract

& Construction

Adtec Security detention
equipment

Mosby Mechanical plumbing,
Company, Inc. heating & AC

et o AR LY MWW%

fy e 5 fanle VL
nw-wxm *%
{ 1

g

- \'f.f(.” -‘o%}’é’-

1';‘"1
|

S
,"m

., s
()
LA

CJyv

-
AL 11179
."

n‘;“
* ..‘0'..
‘.o e
A
»

(Comm. Crt. Seal)

P

ek
.

» ———

Revised
Contract

Amount

$336,940

Universal Crane steel erection % 22,650

$ 404,907

VOL. 4o _pG,_#2)

Certificates

Allocated
To Pay

3 8,950

s -0-

§ 131,000

PASSED AND ADOPTED, this the 1llth day of November,

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

3=

ounty Judge

\\

v e e

28 2




———

w

CHANGE ORDER EXHIBIT A

-

Distnbution to. '

OWNER a
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION ARCHITECT ™
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 3 *
AIA DOCUMENT G701/CM CONTRACTOR
FIELD v §
OVHER  _Attormey
PROJECT: Upshlﬂ: County Justice Center CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 11.1
{name, address} Gilmer, Texas '
INITIATION DATE: 9/18/85
¥O (Contractor): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 8305
Universal Crane and Construction CONSTRUCTION MANAGER’S
P.0. Box 8883 PROJECT NO:
Longview, Texas 75607 907
- CONTRACT FOR: Erection
CONTRACT DATE: 3/25/85
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: CORTRACT NO.: 5500

Furnish and install new metal deck complete with angle iron support in the following
areas where the existing tectum decking is in an unacceptable condition.

i.

metal deck,
2.
3.

Down the center of the existing structure between the tectum and

Along the east (back) side between existing and new congtruction.
Openings where old air conditioning units were removed,

THIS CHANGE 1S 100X JUSTICE CENTER

Not vahid until signed by the Owner, the Architeet and the Construction Manager,
Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewnth, induwhng any adjusiment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time,

The onginal {Contract Sum) &N 2Rd 2R NFLEGs!) was
Net change by previously authonzed Change Orders

The (Contract Sum) {Cuazanisad Mexwaum, 6ot prior lo this Change Order was
The (Contract Sum) ﬁmﬁm&k&exmmu will be (increased) (degsoasachiunsharand) .

by this Change Grder

The new (Contract S"mkﬁ&‘iw

The Contract Time will be Gasredsesk ) (unchanged) by

The Dale of Substantial Complelion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

Recommended:

THE R, E. HABLE COMPANY

...........

.................................

£931 including this Change Order will be ... $
e

........................ $ 19,900.00 .
...................... $ 0.00 .
--------- s 19,900.00 .
------------------------ 2.750.00 .
22,650.00 .

( ) Days.

unchanged, .

Approved:
HOBBS/WIGINTON/FAWCETT-Architects & Planners

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

ARCHITECT

P.0. Drawep 650/Corsicana, Texas 75110 35]1 Cedar Springs #2/Dallas, Texas 75219
ADDRESS ADDRESS
/ clla. 47~ 8126/85
By WLllum Carter, PrOJect Manage?l\ ¢ By DATE
Agreed To: Authorized:

UNIVERSAL CRANE & CONSTRUCTION
R
% Acﬂox 8883/Longview, Texas 75607

UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
OWNER
Upshur County Courthouse/Gilmer, Texas 73644

ADORESS

ADDRESS

— 8y DATE
) ega Ko «123,/59373
AIA DOCUMENT GT01/CM : CHANGE ORDER o comraucnr) + MANAGEMENT EDITION JUNE 1300 EDITION o AIA®
© 1900 + THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITLCTS, 17)8 NEW YORK AVENUE, N'W, WASHINGTON, D C, 20006 G701/CM — 1980

I/

e

e 4

RS




————

e ma

a e

~

4
o fe

AHANGE ORDER
SONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION
AIA DOCUMENT C701/CAl

PROJECT:
(name, address)

Upshur County Justice Center
(iilmer, Texas

TOQ (Contracton):
Adtec Seccuricy

7815 Mainland Drive
San Antonio, lezas 78250

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S
PROJECT NO: 207

CONTRACTIFOR:  neeention Fquipment

CONTRACT DATL:  1/25/85
You are dirccled to make the following changes in thss Contract

Muelete all Jiill-ir gachers dn the cofling,

Add weld plates and continuous plate at prating walls as per

attached skeech vy Adeee dated

Hm Wiginton 7/1/85.

THES CHANGE 18 1000 AL,

3716783 abd as neted hy

~Notsahd unhl ngnc(l by the Owner, the Architect and the Constrachan Manager

Sgraure of the

Cu=raacrer indieioy pureement herewith, including any adjustivent in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time,

The ongmal (Contract Sum) (Grarxadesd ARTehmumGHeN was ... .
Net change by previously authonzed Change Orders . ...oouvenvn Lo
The (Contract Sum) (GuarsoteccehtaxmumraCast) prior 1o thus Change Order was

....... ... $ 336,000.00 .
................. $ -{)=- .
......... $336,000.00 .

The (Contract Sum) {GuararttenchAtexomnue:Cast) will be {increased) (decromedixitmeianged)

by thys Change Order .o ouuus s

The new (Contract Sum) tCsucmmendMamnuuanml incluehing this Change Order wll be |

The Contract Time will be oncieaseanddeeneaned) (unchanged) by
The Date of Substanual Complzuon as of the date of the Change O

Recommended: b

THE R. €. BABLE COMPANY

R R R I I I A B BRI

940.00 .
Szas.nan.on‘

“ra g

) Days.
rder therelore 1. .

Approved
HOBRS /WIGINTON/ FAWCETT-Architects & Planners

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
P.0. Draver 630, Lorsicana, Texas 75110

ARCHITECT

3511 (‘edar Springs #2/Dallas, Texag 5321:

ADDRESS /
&

>

ADDRCSS .

0y OATE oy " [/ PATE
Agreed To, ( Authonzed:
m UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
CONTRACTOR o OWNILR
llpslugﬁnl\' Courthous@/Titmer, Texas 75644
ADDKESS ADD g é
My DATL = DATE
/)T R
DOCUMENT GCIOVCAM o CHANGE ORDIF » CONSTRUCHION MANAGINMINT TINTION o JUNE 1% TDITION o AlAS
o) N ¢ » v NW, WANINGHIN, B C Mg G701/CA — 1980

€ 1900 ¢ THE ASMIRICAY INSHTURL OF ARCIHTLCTS, 17)% NIW YORN AVINUL,

E—

»

[

- I w— T — _m

EXHIBIT B

Distnbution 10

OWNIR

ARCHITCCT &L QZQ PG

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER )

CONTRACTOR 0

FICLD (W]

OTHIR

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 7.1

INITIATION DATE: 7/3/85

ARCHITECT'S PROJICT NO. 8305

hait WD




VOL._E:.lL_PG._féE_ﬁL
CHANGE ORDER EXHIBIT C

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION
AIA DOCUMENT G701/CM

Distribution to;

Upshur County Justice Center

PR T: .
OJEC Gilmer, Texas

(name, address)

TO (Contractor);

Mosby Mechanical Company, Inc.
P.O. Box 8582

Longview, Texas 75607

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

OWNER x .
ARCHITECT X
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [X
CONTRACTOR (5§
FIELD a
OTHER  -Attorney
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER;  12.2
INITIATION DATE: 9/18/8%
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:  g305%
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER’S
PROJECT NO: 907
CONTRACT FOR: Mechanical
CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACT NO.: 15000

Furnish and install exhaust fans, controls and duct work as shown om

Proposal Request #6.

.

THLS CHANGE IS 1002 JAIL

iy

L e ———— -~

Not valid until signed by the Owner, the Architect and the Construction Manager.
Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time

The onginal {Contract Sum) tSsrantemd BACHMNGO6L) Was . ....ust erees Cerreienenees $ 399,000.00 .
Net change by previously authonized Change Orders .........vvtiviriorainsieiinins vevs $ 357.00 .
The (Contract Sum) GuoanteackexenakGoui prior to this Change Order Was ..eaeen $ 399,357.00 .
The (Contract Sum) $Gaxxarienck iiaxsmomGoskt will be (increased) (dexsoasnctsinnshergad) S, 550.00

by this Change Order

The new (Contract SumkiGuesainisadddixmum £kt including this Change Order willbe ... §
The Contract Time will be waGrrasrstikides®ased) (unchanged) by
The Date of Substanual Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

Recommended:
THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY

---------------------------------------------------------

) O ¢
40545700~ 4 .

' { ) Days.
unchanged, ¥0%, 70720 .

Approved:

HOBBS/WIGINTON/FAWCETT-Architects & Planners

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
P.0. Drawer 650/Corsicana, Texas 75110

ARCHITECT
3511 Cedar Springs #2/Dallas, Texas

75219

ADDRESS ADDRESS
8/26/85

BY William Carter, Project ManagePATt 8y DATE
Agreed To- Authorized:

MOSBY MECHANICAL COMPANY, INC, U/Sﬁﬁh COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
CONPAGER 8582/Longview, Texas 75607
ADDRESS
BY DATE

AIA DOCUMENT G701/CM o CHANGE ORDER o CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION ¢ JUNE 1980 EDITION » AIA®

© 1900 * THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1705 NOW YORK AVENUL, NW., WASHINGIDN, D C. 20006

- —

G701/CM — 1980

[ —




BRI T

e L

VOL. & _pg: g0

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY CLERK

THE STATE OF TEXAS

wiwnwn

COUNTY OF UPSHUR

I, the dndérs1qned, County Clerk and Ex-Qfficio Clerk of
the Commissioners' Court of Upshur County, Texas, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY as follows:

1. That on the 1llth day of November, 1985, a regular
meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Upshur County, Texas,
was held at the reqular meeting place of the Court in the
County Courthouse, Gilmer, Texas; the duly constituted members
of the Court being as follows:

EVERETT DEAN COUNTY JUDGE

GADDIS LINDSEY COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1
J. W. MEADOWS COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2
DAVID LOYD COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO, 3
PAUL DAVIS COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

and all of said persons were present at said meeting, except
the foliowing: . Among other
business considered at said meeting, the attached order

entitled:

"AN ORDER ratifying, confirming and approving Change
Orders to certain contracts in relation to the
construction of a new county 3jail and the
renovation and remodeling of a building for the
Upshur County Justice Center; making provision
for the payment of additional amount to become
due thereon by reason of said Change Orders and
resolving other matters incident and related

thereto."”

was introduced and submitted to the Court for passage and
adoption, After presentation and due consideration of the
order and, upon a motion made by David Loyd and
seconded by 1. W. Meadows , the order was duly passed
and adopted by the Court to be effective immediately by the
following vote:

4 voted "For" 0 voted "Against® O abstained

‘\

o —




. o

-

. i o

PO .
s TR S e M e el v —-— e+ L e e e el b e

VOL._A2 PG. 22 .

all as shown ir the official Minutes of the Court for the
meeting held on the aforesaid date.

2. That the attached order is a true and correct copy of
the original on f£ile in the official records of the County; the
duly qualified and acting members of the Commissioners' Court
of sald County on the date of the aforesaid meeting are those
pecsons shown above and, according to the records of my office,
advance notice of the time, place and purpose of the meeting
was given to each member of the Court: and that said meeting,
and the deliberation of the aforesaid public business, was open
to the public and written notice of said meeting, including the
subject of the entitled order, was posted and given in advance
thereof 1n compliance with the provisions of Article 6252-17,
Section 3A, V.A.T.C.S.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name
officially and affixed the seal of the Commissioners’ Court of
said County, this the 1llth day of November, 1585.

_{9 B2 LG
ﬁmﬁ%%
olnty Clerk and Ex-Off [

Clerk of the Comnigsioners'
Court of Upshur County, Texas

.

fa"" v
i

-1" B y

t,'.\&‘;'ﬂ '.

"h" .."-n"'.
"1.{" LAY

-2-

™

P,




T

R

N vty eam

BILLS APPROVED FOR PAYMENT _ November 6, 1985

UPSHUR CO. JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND

VOL.Zk

PG. £

PAGE

CLAIM NO: PAY TO: CLASSIFICATION:
100 Jail Planners, Inc. 78-775-4165
101 Jail Planners, Inc. 78-775-4165
102 Cannon'g Johany Service 78-775-4495

BILLS APPROVES FOR PAYMENT October 29, 1985
97 The Gilmer Mirror 78-775-4490
98 Purolator Courier 78=775=4495
99 . John Biby 4 78-775~4495

ounty Judge, Everett Dean

Commissioner, Pét. #1 Gaddis’Liédsey

Pct. #2, J.W. Meadows

ommissioner,

@&J £ RN

Commissioner, Pct. #3{yDavid Loyd

Commissioner, Pct. #4, Paul Davis

s o bt g m

1

OF 1

-

AMOUNT:

$215.44
2,330.10
90.00

$58.15
11.75
15.00

A e 4 e tr

Rt S




) ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ©vye©Tirm 11 NOV 1385
A\ Mirnutes of Accoannte ApdDroved
THE SOFTWARL. GROUM, INC. — - - —e. Disburscnents Made from 1I1/1I/BS thew 11S10/LS . Lol e e BAGE L
T e T T T T T T T T T T T S e - 12
- ' R
. check. %. Dateeece MEBNTCH ¢+t v e etmnenmn e ame e Check Anount. Invaice Amts  InvolCe DEcorr Dt 10iiSe e e ceeaasonsaacsesons s osmassoasme +:4
[ r {
T _ o - ]
L.l 2834 11/11/85 UNSmdP COUNTY FOeD TRalTO6 $5.10 £3. 10 FLl#4-2 ROUTS a
51 ~ ~ o o o . o _ L o . - . o T, «.,Ju
ot OO T :
f" 2895 11/11/85 NOBLES RPEFRIGTRATION 2 AIR LON $5. 02 $5.00  QVERDAYMENT/#405-05 REC. #2553 Wl
‘) x|
J, 2896 - --11/11785 -5OUND CRAFT SYHTEMS - - - — . - $5.@Q - $5.02 EXTSEAVY — 1 8dADSE n ICRSFASGNT HOLDER - - - .. . 'Jp;l‘
g
LY zas7 11711785 GILFER AUTO SURMLY, INC. $¢. 28 $6. 0& PCI#3%-51. FLUID. nUlE, LD 40, CLAMCS i
U [ U e e [ I . DU ______hﬁ,__,,iq
r?; 2858 11/11/85 A ¢ E MILL AND WELDIMG SLIPLY €. 29 PCTRI-ASET. & OXY. CYLINDERS |
' 4
b, e
. [ 2899 —— _t1/11/85 AT & T INFORMATION SYSTEWS .oon - - — - $7.95 $7.3%  AD.PROB.-LOCAL SERVICE 1@/16/85 BILL - - - - .o
2.
{7 290 11/11/85 FRITCHETT WATER SLEFLY COnR. t15. 29 $1B. 00 PCTHI-11/1/8% RILLING ES
H Y
=1 e i - i ——— - — - - _ e L e - ——— e = — e me e ML P —_— B
L’ z9a1 11711785 BSKINNER RADIATOR SHGP $10. 20 $12.9@  PCTHZ-RADIATOR REEAIR E
[ <73
2 1 [
‘T—- 2902 .- - 11/11/85 - GOMPLETE RUSTNCSS SYITimS - - e - -%1@.ES - - 10,85 CD.CLK.~1 OIL, 1 COLL.PBAFETLE =3
jal
i 2903 11/11/785 LINGA MITCHELL $11.E0Q $11.£& AD. PRULL. —TRAVEL DCTOEER '85
Bl e e L e e e e e em e e el e e e e e e e
. “;: 2904 11711785 ACE LAOCK & SAFE SERVICE S14. 00 $14.02  CO.BuDGS. ~8 DOQULLE S—-HKEYS(ELEVATRR) ,
‘:in {
£ ._z305 - -11/11/8S ECONOMY_BUTO_SURPLY, -INS. - - — .. S17.48 S317.48  CO.EBELDGS. ~FULLEY WORK, PERRINGES I
- EB;
E_] 2906 11/11/85 ACE hARDWARE EUILDERS SUL-PLY C $18. 08 $11.78 PUT#2~ & BROVELS !
1; e e et e e e e e oo . $BL38. L _PCTHS-BOLTS & WASKRERS. L _E"i
3t
t- o
R ! E‘:; 2997 11/11/85 JAMVAN JENKINS, D.D.S. TEE. O $23.28  JRIL-KENMETH WISE (SED.FILLING) L
'._L_¥ e e e e el - oo - - JE . —_ — - SO i
, . H £908 11/11/85 SHIRIFF SMITH COUNTY Sot, 24 SEQ. QP #405-B5 EF. DI, PASSIEE~TDYCE AR-8 o
i
. 1
E._f_sasﬁ - 11413785 ELMO _HOLLINS — el e L LSEEZLQR . .. SEE.PZ . PLCT#E-20 LOALS GRAVEL @ $1.00/L0AD. - o - ?;
P 3
I ' 5 2918 11/11/785 ARATEX/IND, UNIFORM & TUWEL $26, BE 514,43 CJ. BLDG. -2 RL33 f-'ﬁ'
B Eheoe- S e - - S o $14.43 CO.BLDG. -0 UGS - L S
o] Ed
V4 . ii z911 11711785 WESTEPN AUTO ASGOCIATE ST0ORE $329. 6@ $14.56  JANL- 4 FATIEFIES r"_l
) o U --$15.@4 - PCTHI-16 PLUGS — ——— - . o e o o
re i
P i
) & pgte 11/11/85 THE GILMER MIRROR £39, 05 $38.@5  AD. PROR. -15@ COND. OF PFROEATION B
. U — S R - - - . B o I _ J S
y (9 E 2313 11/11/85 JOE*S TEXACD $31. 0 $31. 00 PCTH#Z-FLAT & TURC g
. "
m I -
:- — 8314 - 117311/85 SCHWAARB, INC, - - - - -- -« . . e o -83I,7Q --. $34.ia D.B.- & DURA DATLR - - coeim = e e et e+ et ——— ;‘i
. Lot $1.54CR TAX b
e ;lfl r;j
. E‘,,’**‘c'gis—‘""*‘ “11/11/78%- LANIER- BUSINESS PFODUCTS - - - - - - —$34.40 €54, BB CO. 5. ~REPLACED TUR DECH e SR ——
£
¥ . ' i:; 2916 11/11/685 BARRON'S EBOOKS, INC. $35. 12 $35.12  LIB. -2 EOUKS by
- i
. - | i i s e e e 5
O L 8317 11/11/85 FORD MEMIRIAL HOSHITAL 5329, 3Q £3%. 00 I-#=05E1472 BOANELL WIlL1AMS Y
- - »*Ej’
- e T £ et et e e e = o e i n mn tas ae mn - e e e e it e - = e e e e S, e —— Ly
A

-

s N, S A T A e

S ————




USSHUR COUNTY HCCOURMTL DAYRLLL LyBilLw 11 KUV 1385
Foormitios of NS owunt s fluortaved
[ THE SUFTakE GROWM, TN Dithonese, 20l Mage mmom 117117800 thee 11711785 - - T T ToFAGL T e ot
b e e e i e e e e e e e © o o et ot e e o o o e e e e e oo e e e R e e e e e e e e e o e e ———— . m—— = . - —— et o7 B e o e e '
L ’ "
}T! Cheok #. Date.... MErOr, st s st v s v aaraenaees LAtk finovnt. lnveaoo fimee TN B O L T A B T 1:.
b '*l
k.
FEBABL L 1111705 InMAC S, Sl waT 00 LO.TAN.- & FRINTOA RIERGND - - ;
‘ E919 11711785 DESK TOP & DATA SURELY 43, 8O 348,58 D.€1.-4 DUL. PEAS 1’ ;
L gece 11/11/65 WALMART CTORE #1146 41,73 215,77  POTHI-CIES, TOWELD L
b COUTE OO0 S, P ICTURT [
T . . - B €7.33  CUT-1-E. TIHEUD, NG~LODL, b BRUSH, NILY - - C e
P 7,61 POV I-CONCHLATVER, ANTICRCE?ZE TESTER w
[ -
L 4
r —&921 - 11/711/8% TELEL iNUCH CIRPORATION - -- — - B2 SE0, 2 CO.S.~3 TOGHIZ GRLY PABERS-- - UL U U Y ? 4
]] 2 11711785  SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEF"ONT $E0. 83 $55.83 AD.PROR  MARION CO. 10/15/85 FILLING Ta
I &
4l T T T - - - N - - - - - - - - - - s s - T T T T e Ty
" ayes 11711/85 E1EX TELEFHONE COOP., IMC. $7.5. 96 $12.57  PCTd3- N734-5822 11/01/85 BILLING ki
tr LFS.E3 POTvE BTEL-LELE 11/83/85 BILLING
b o e e e o L2 - el e Si2. 03 FUZidel- wveA=000T 13/781/65 BILLING . - _ o o . -..._.;.;
:-: %
'F_g 2934 11/11/8% RILL MCCAY $73. 60 $75.C7  8D.FRCE. ~OCTGETR 6% TRAVEL E
- - —— - - [ - - . - . - [ - — - - e e o ""‘_"“‘.‘:]
,L» 2950 11711765 GHMITH DIL COMEANY $37. 00 gu7T.CA PCTHI~0TL 5
[ [
: ‘
Ve @936 . ... 11/11/85_ AYLRICAN POTROFINA COMPENY OF __ _ . £83.83 $67.28 CU.5.—1eb.10%80E CASOLINE .. . . _ . o Ty
5 $28.45 00.C.-#:7 D1109B5E GASOLINE —,;
= -1
—t
Ll 2907 . 111185 k& D TISC & AUTOMOTIVE. . ¢ug.sa £5.85 POTHE-1 RIN - T
. ke $iF.2@  FCT#1-1 LUB WFENCH .
& $8.64  FCI#1-6 CENTURY e
E.“_--_._‘ e e e ———ee wo $E.BA POTH#I-1 FOLT - - o . .. S, .
i ' $53.28  EOT. #1-3 DU~G FOOLSG, 1 BATTERY E%
H 4. Q7 PCi&&— 1 WY S07, FRINT ;‘j
= e ol e e e e e e L - - 40, B0 POl =W Iyt BLLD.COLY. FLe ZL/ESOM G/E - e &
17, -
; -
! g Z9:8 11/11/85 HENRY T. LYNN $ 100, Qi TI0F. PO HCI4 -3 LOADS S0 ¢ 28, ¢A/LOAD E;
L—T R T — — —_ — e e — - [ . - —_— e e - - _ . - - - — — - — - - e e .7."'
-, @923 11/11/85 EASTEX WELDING § SLERLY Li.G. $1.9, 50 $120.0)  PITHL-GRINIER FOY EATN ri
£ - $5.80  ECTeI-1 FTETVLENT & GVl CYLIRDER o
[ U e e _ . . ~ . _ _ __ o oo L
I z3se 11711785 WINN'S GQUALITY BUILDE®S SUDPLY 132,39 $11%5.00  POI41-BTO/E FOR C7. EaFa -
= $17.33 ECT=1-PAMIS FOR EAPY STCUD ot
L ———— e e e ———— —_ e — o — . - . - . - — e - —— e L)
ST Jop 11/11/85 TYLER UMIFORM CO., INC. £153.75 2153.75 €O 5.-2 PANTE, 3 SHIRTS <4
5 2
; T --83T2 - - —11/£11/85 __JOANN STOCKS .- - P S I S - 17 .60 Ao BT oR. - L LT S TRAV I WO Ly SR ‘_‘
- G
7 L 2933 11/11/785 TODD TEFTELLER $1E5, 00 $165..C DLCT =538 .-n5 [A_L HYLEN e
t—’—‘ — - — e e e e e _ Lo _ - . _ _ R e e e "5
= &334 11/11/8% FAMILY CANCER BLAN INS. CO. 4185, 06 £183.06  EXFIS NOVE'D TR BILLING F-F
g -
E{;FESES—M - 11711 /85_ .STASFORD LOWDOM e cem . A_31.37 . S1S1.76 _ QrF e CTo- ““Fr
E $32.61  CO.CLA. =17 g
\ [ -
= L
o _ — _ e e e y;
k )
et T KRS 25 Sl e A LTSRS - - - v - -
\ e e e

€3

e o bt o o= e b~




B iy A L E - -
;
d e e e e e e me e e ———— e e
UPSHUR COUNTY ACCOUNTS FAHBYABBRBLE SY S T & 11 NOV 1985
. Minutee ~f Acoounts Gpproved
(-|—THE:—-SOETNRRE.GHDU$', NGt cne rmmeme—me o e Binbus s@ent = Fade fronl 110317050 4h 0 LL/LE/LS o0 L Ll o o s s e PROE— —So - o
L TTTTTTTTEes T T e e - T T T T e T T T T T T s S e T T T e e T .
L 2l
if! __Check_ #.. Date..e.  VeENdor. .. ... i aacananaanas e- Check Apcunt. Involce Amts  Inveolce DescrioblonCecvsssssssscacncecsanna Meeasmmnea F,'
K —i .
‘ 1
j'_;, &926 _ . _11/11/85 TOPP_OFFICC EQUIRAENT I R TI $195.00  D.CT.- 1P+ DIS=LONY LFITER RIGEDE o :
£y EN '
! F; z957 11/11/85 HARRELL MACHINSRY, INC. 2:16.77 $E16.77 PCT#4- CrAIN, RING, NUTS, CAT 5 “j {
N } . B o - 4 :
______ S .. . :
% 2928 11/11/85 JODAC QFFICE SURPLY $EL9. L 227, 00 JUV.EPIE. - 1 ChRIR {1 .
¥ y .
2 . - H
*ﬁr,,,ae;g _ . 31/11/8% SANDY LIVENGGOD . %a3C.0a +25@. 008 D.OT. ~5.73-P5 FLOGRENCE MITC-ELL - !
a kS
8 —
! }. : 2942 11/11/85 VINSO FOUDS $o33.e2 533, A8 JARIL-FOJID :
. form e em e e = s s m m e e e e e - - - - - - S s — e e - }
. 3 2941 11/11/78% WILLIAM M. JCNNINGS E Ak Tty et I N D.CT.—# 2455 JERAY [LEF CoEmING N : .
e - -
o 2542 . . 11/11/85.. TYPERIGHT EBUSINESS.SYSTEFS -~ - _ $354.00 . $24.33 LIP, -DOVELGIEP FOR TA-LDOU CUrlE - s
[ $330. 0@ CO. 0. ~CORIER MAINTENANCE SERVI ,
vo2a -
f
.E’. — 2943 .. 1111765 - W, G. FRY CORe. - - U S S i 1 $366. 041 D.CT.-&%-DOZ.. CT. RRFORTER- NOTEFL R
3
£ 2 S S NLURANIE Conm ST7G7. @8 707, & H#M44 NCVEMZER "85 PREMIUNS KA
¢ B 2944 11/11/85 TRAMNSFOR1 LIFE I RANCE CGamR 7Q7. 82 7R7. 22 K CVEMZER ' 85 PREMIUNS X
T S s oo e —— e e - T -4 ;
. ;— 2945 11/11/85 TEXAS ASSOC. OF COUNTIES 31, 232, @@ $1, 0uR, & 1986 MEMPERSHIM DUES !—:’
- 1 gl
. . 0
" ’ET - 8946~ 11/11/85 -THZ- SOFTWARE GROUF - - - — ——— - — - 81,455.00 - - $3B1.,25 TX.0FrF.- SOFTRORE MAINT. 1a/1-1d 3
- , £ $243.75  CO.TR.=SJIFTUA' © MAINT ERaiv e 10 .
. ’ $243.75 CO. ALD. —SO0FTWAPE MAINT. A7F 104 L
[ j; e & = - $1E8.75 - TXL.OFT-SUFTMARE RAINT. 10-12/5% "
. i $113.59  D.P.-SOFTWARS MAINT. 1@-13/83 =
. . = $187. 59 D. CLK., -8 TUAKE MAINT. 1uw-12/88 =
EI;— ————————— e ————— N e s 187,52  CO.», ~SCFTWARE MAINT.- 10 -17 /235 ,;:
. 4 t
' E; 2947 11 /11 /785 GENERARL TELLMHINE COMSANY %1, 434, 36 Lo 8. £l T OFT . —#1FD-2ddG MW/ 00785 ETLU _ .
-F-’. e e e e e e L $5952. 14 WATTE %442-8604 13/2a/685 LILLIN N
. ) %, $34. 72 E. MET. -#843-2328 11/04/8% BILLI > .
‘3 ! i; 421,52 D.A. ~#345-5513 11/84/85 RILLING n 2 .
e e e e — e e r————— [P — e e e - - . _ . _ . [ 0 N
. 2o =
Q , f; 2948 11/11 /85 SOUTHWESTERN ELECIRIC FAWER GO | FERREY S S3,NE8. 69 CO. BLDGL, — #Q163D13174146 11/4/0 \: r‘—l '\J i
o o it = S
- ., | ) Y
Q\ ’P,i.v-s'acuaf S 11418785 - ARDUL H SH AL MARASHT #hD. - - - 31, 605,02 b, 635,08 JRIL-MIDICAL JAMES ELDER - — - \ g\%:&g 1;‘3 —-
[ % =
. ¢ Ff 2352 11/11/85 GEORSE P. BANE, INC. £7,751. @0 5252, Q@ PCTHZ-DIL/NW TIGER MOWaR = -l - N N
0 i i ST S - - - - - - - - %7,541.02 FCT#3-RUTARY SIDE MUKW, ATFACH. # « Nz 3:‘3 . -
* i RSN A S
- u ! mmmsrocrsms== 3 b1l NS P ;
~ N - Gt ?
_ F' S Tokals o oo e e ol e e - _#11 LEZ. 2 - e e e il - o - Y " :
, = 0 o @ - -
{ SN SR ’- NS N
{ L F 3, = —
AN - 2 S W
STt T T T o m s mrmm e 2 o e T oTr T o - - - - T - - \Sm 32 YR N
bl Ve e e - =] ~J2 -
% . Ly R S T giét\‘\’g -
. | o e e e . e 0, S fas
o e Liv - .
Er -
> v r. o
——— LTl I e e e e e ——— e e e e e e e
L. ~
- -




. AR . e

s gt e

i~

VOL.2%___PG._¢/3/

RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENT
(STANDARD FORM)

-
FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of__Z¢A /F/ tﬁ

Hars ($.22 -2

—

S TR Do $ ), in hand paid, the rgceipt
of which is hereby acknowledged M&SA’_A&'M

, hereinafter referred to as Grantor
does hereby grant unto Continental Pipe Line Company, a Delaware corporation having offices in Ponca City, @

Oklahoma, hereinafter referred to as Grantee, its successors and assigns, the right to lay, maintain, inspect,
alter, reparr, operate, protect, remove and relay a pipe line or-pipe-lines; for the transportation of oil and gas
and products and by-products thereof, water and other substances, and such drips, valves, fittings, meters
and other equipment and appurtenances as may be necessary or convenient for such operations and, if neces-
sary, to construct, maintain, operate, remove and replace co! nicatjon and control facilities upon, over,
through and:under the following described land situated m.%@f_m County,
State of @¥as to wit:

hrth psdvs Lavate Scdsnt Loao- dbstractu st

together with the rights of ingress and egress to and from said line er-lines, or any of them, for the purposea'
aforesaid, hereby releasing and waiving for the purpose of this grant all rights under and by virtue of th
dower, homestead and homestead exemption laws, if any, of said state.

Grantor shall have the right to fully use and enjoy the said premises except as the same may be neces-
sary for the purposes herein granted to the said Grantee; and Grantee hereby agrees to pay any damages which
may arise to crops, pasturage, fences or buildings of said Grantor from the exercise of the rights herein
granted. Grantee shall have the right to change the size of its piped, the damages, if any, in making sue
change to be paid by the said Grantee. Grantor agrees not to build, create or construct any obstruction, eng
neering works, or other structure over said pipe line erlines nor permit same to be done by others.

Any pipe hine exhnes constructed by Grantee across lands under cultivation shall, at the time of con-
struction thereof, be buried to such depth as will not interfere with such cultivation, except that at option
Grantee any such line may be placed above any stream, ravine, ditch, or other watercourse.

Should more than one line be laid under this grant at any time,.an additicnal conmderatxon,-calculaﬂed
an the same basis per lineal rod as the consideration hereinabove.recited,.shall be-paid-for-eaeh-li
asfter-the first-line,

1t is agreed that any payment due hereunder may be made direct to said Grantors or any one of them.

This Right of Way Agreement may be assigned by Grantee, its successors and assigns, in whole or in

part, vesting in any other person, firm or corporation the ownership of one or more-pipe-lines-or an undivide
interest therein and/or communication lines, with full rights of ingress and egress for the maintenance, rep

operation, replacement and removal thereof.

The terms, conditicns and provisions hereof shall extend to and be binding upon the heirs, executors,
administrators, personal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties hereto

WITNESS the execution hereof the 3 ,/_ day of e 74 / e 135/4
~

In the presence of-

Tract No. 2. //

No. of ““}géﬁ;:
Check No

Charge AL L. CAl- 5169

(ofora O/ + 595
,4/‘_,7 driel Ledsre .Z/f « §H7—F08 3




la L DAL W e - Mk

| - =

5!5._- o

} ' 1

voL._Ak PG. ) |

STATE OF Jexas s (Kansas-Oklahoma-Missouri Form) : E,
COUNTY OF Upshur s "

Before me, the undersigned, & notary public within and for said county and state, on thise 11 !
day of __Movemher 18 _BS5 personally appeared _Everett Dean, Gaddis Lindsey. .

ounty
known to me to be the identical persons described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument,
and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses,
purposes and considezation therein set forth.

BOBBIE HANKINS
My commission e Motary Pyl Stske of st . / .
7-28-88 Y0 Otmmicin s

— e Bobbie Hank{indotary Public
STATE OF - (Texas Form)
COUNTY OF

Before me, , & notary public in and for

County, , on this day personally appeared

known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged'
to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Also before me on this day personally appeared

wife of , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, and having been exarnined by me privily and apart from her husband, and

having the same fully explained to her, she, the said , acknowledged
such instrument to be her act and deed, and declared that she had willingly signed the same for the purposes
and consideration therein expressed, and that she did not wish to retract it.

Given under my hand and sea! of office, this day of AD, 19 ____
My commission expires:

Notary Public in and for
County,

STATE OF ) - (Colorado Form)
COUNTY OF S

The foregoing instrument was acknowiedged before me this day of

19 , by

Witness my hand and official seal
My commission expires:

Notary Public

STATE OF . (Wyoming Form)
COUNTY OF

On this day of 18 before me personally appeared
, i
to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and ncknowledged'

that they executed the same as their free act and deed.
Given under my hand the day and year above written,

My commission expires: L

‘ _ Notary Public

o o e e e
- e I ——
- H
1
tn

...-A.

e i A — =




- — — . e T P e 5 "D R AR
]
i l}\ t.i.” u-_ . i te VpL 4;@ PG I%Ajijl'
; l|. i ll , l ||| i I “iil n| T
< N9 ‘;10311.. lh..illwllb ‘h W"““"'P'NU'WC?"'P. Y i -|l| Moo L -
%.: i ahm w-l—m- m-' n.l—m Im— ] IP‘?,'?‘?:F"V-‘?“'W""‘R.I R T im ! .szo'l*’:
n,. |n~~m.|t T EER Y H-.nt il il = - |!|—-||-|i|~ i~ 1 E i lIl
TR lll il |~-' _l'l |-"!I| :ll; Hi = :|. lll o | T Mw— ﬂm"" hl ‘
: ,,. lh pov ﬁ.‘l}ﬁé !‘ i il- l-~' TN Ty -,llt‘ S A 2z~ -l
i " dlr o1, - s .‘ UL l', AL “\ .S AT Wi:
j ‘ s|| ey 1l 7 m '«~|l!"’ h T e ,wnfﬂ-f 1 ER N T U T T T -1t
i W Lt /,,.w- L2 > AL a0 e s ) | S| !ooinn :
g bl Y1 (Kig VA )7 Al iy ;-, A S~ 1 K| R DR | R A TR e e T
; it /?2!%#1:1/‘(: A s S, ;’m =2, ke A T S
; o NOEHTESER S e .m. “ & ;_'.S‘,J‘ ,...rq _.lll-. m ~i|l .1| m.:lll- l!l
| fz'u g A nr"ﬁnv-f’r'rmmmm il Frm'mm-!"-p' L i
P oi‘l' TII!-’“II!.‘.IIITII = If-llt..lli Tty m . m W
Lo T 1l | R | { By P11 .- 03 u l" l‘ " : Ty
o b 1’-% 2 ,“‘é ﬂWa e
Ill-.’lﬁgﬂ_l gélla—dﬁftf“ih E-41 -1 l-—lll-‘:‘.lh.‘.alll... H ' !
.".‘::;'
| [}
» . '
E N L]
t
} _'.'
et K
:
a '
t
v by
. s 5 |
. ' |
‘ 1
k’h
;i : . Al .. - ‘;
! h ‘.
{
t
| Fl *
|




PG. 434
VoL.d¢ Upshser County Health Dept.

80X 639
GILMER, TEXAS 75644

November 6, 1985
Re: Camera Purchase

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Upshur County health Department would like to
Kodak Instamatic Camera Model 940 costing $56.10.
camera we have does not work.

1 ours,
ely ; u

V/Qr. J.L.
Director

Upshur County Health Department

Fenlaw, M.D.

JLF:jm

FE——J
'

purchase a
The old




VOL. e PG, 425

ELECTION FOR APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Five Members to be Efected for Upshun Co., Texas
4in Compliance with H. B. 421

November 15, 1985

-~

1. Ted Austin [ o

2, Keith Barben

. S. R, Cotlins

« + Gaddia Lindsey 4’77

3

4

5. James M. Marshatt
é

. Ricky Shipp

”

Signature of Votenrs
0f this Baltot

WSk LT

B




voL. &—PG. _ﬁé—— .

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
MIDLAND COUNTY, TEXAS
142ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

W. R, DAVIS, ET AL

V. NO. B-29,021

N

THE PERMIAN CORPORATION

I HEREBY ELECT TO PARTICIPATE IN THE SETTLEMENT OF THE
CAPTIONED CAUSE.

(L) V78S

SIGNATURE -

Lye Re/Z é%ﬁ /

PRINT NAME EXACTLY AS IT
APPEARS BELOW

~r




P Y

et

UPSHUR COUNTY P18433
ATTN COUNTY TREASURER

P O pOX 730

GILMER TX 75644

Have you: (1) signed this form?
(2) dated this form?

v

If so, mail to: Midland County District Clerk

Attention: Davis Class Action
P.O. Box 1922

Midland, Texas 79702
RU
cov
TN B A FRC
S
B -
i LA
. (
)
\
)
h |
“~

[

e o




- B I Bt e » * - "L . S "
g = Y S
‘ VO PG. 438
|l'n_ E 1100 Broadway/Kligore, Texas/75662 SuPAne xceLsnce
COLLEGE Kiigore 214-984-8531 . )

DATE: November 6, 1985
TO: ’ Tax Office Personnel
FROM: Gerald W. Pinson, Ph.D.

Dean of Continuing Educa

SUBJECT: Continuing Education for Tax Office Personnel

Kilgore College 1s continuing its series of courses leading to the

registration and certification required of all persons involved

in the appraisal of property for ad valorem tax ‘purposes. Students

passing these courses will receive credit toward the Certified Tax

Assessor, granted by TAAO, as well as the Reglstered Professional
_ Assessor, granted by the Board of Tax Assessor Examiners.

Market Approach to Value, Course No. 220, will begin on Thursday,

November 14 and will meet from 6:30 to 9:30 on Tuesday and Thursday
through December 5, 1985.

Tuition for this course will be $30.00 plus $4.00 for a book.
Mra, Vaudeane Bennett will be the Instructor.” 1f you have any k
questions please contact me at 983-8215 or 753-5783.

pr

—_—

- EXTI I § H h_')g
N
-
[T v
i, . -

— r—

Tr




	1240

